

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14096/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in LPA No. 621/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SURESH PRASAD Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14100 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14131 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14134 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14140 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14144 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14145 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14146 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14355 of 2008
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master