

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26529/2008

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26530 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26531 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26535 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26537 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26538 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26539 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. M. K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar

Mr. Awanish Sinha

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Contd....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice in all the matters is complete. The sole respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 26529, 26530, 26532, 26537, 26538 as well as respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in 26539 of 2008 have not filed their counter affidavit so far.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar