

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26529/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in LPA No. 621/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and modification/vacating stay
and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26530 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and permission
to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26531 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and permission
to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26535 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and permission
to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26537 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and recalling the Court's order and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26538 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and permission
to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

..2/-

SLP(C)26529/08...Etc...contd..(It.54, ct.7, Dt. 13/8/2009)

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 26539 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and permission
to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Abastha, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although a letter has been circulated by counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing reply to the application for recall, but it is pointed out by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that a similar matter, being SLP...CC 8967 of 2006 has already been dismissed by this Court on the ground of delay of 108 days.

Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if considered necessary, shall also be filed within the same time. Reply affidavit on behalf of the respondents in connected matters shall also be filed within the same time.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it exists today, with regard to the services of the respondents shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master