

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26529/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in LPA No.  
621/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification and permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26530 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26531 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification and permission to file additional documents and  
officer report)

SLP(C) NO. 26535 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26537 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and recalling the Court's  
order and office report)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 26538 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26539 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list on Monday i.e. 30.8.2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master